IRCA MEMBERSHIP COPYRIGHT POLICY



1. Purpose

The purpose of the IRCA Membership Copyright Policy is to set out how copyright of IRCA and member materials is managed.

2. Application

The IRCA Membership Copyright Policy applies to:

- Copyright of member materials used for the purposes of training, website content, promotion and communications, policy papers, submissions, research documents, and any other materials for which a member holds copyright under the provisions of the Copyright Act 1968.
- Copyright of IRCA materials used for the purposes of membership, training, website content, promotion and communications, policy papers, submissions, research documents, and any other materials for which IRCA holds copyright under the provisions of the Copyright Act 1968.

3. Copyright Policy

3.1 Member responsibilities

- Members will not breach the copyright of IRCA in relation to materials that fall within the meaning of the Copyright Act 1968.
- Members may use IRCA materials as formally agreed between IRCA and a member, or where IRCA explicitly provides permission for reproduction of the content.
- Where IRCA provides permission for use of IRCA copyrighted materials, the member will note the copyright rights of IRCA.

3.2 IRCA responsibilities

- IRCA will not breach the copyright of members in relation to materials that fall within the meaning of the Copyright Act 1968.
- Where IRCA seeks to include member copyrighted materials for the purposes of its peak body role it will seek formal permission of the member to do so. t.

• Where the member provides permission for use of member copyrighted materials, IRCA will note the copyright rights of the member.

4. Other relevant Membership policies

- IRCA Membership Code of Conduct.
- IRCA Membership Indigenous Cultural and Intellectual Property Policy.

Version 1. 8 November 2016